GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2102
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011

LCD TV INPOST OFFICES
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India Post has signed any MoU with National Stock Exchange for deploying LCD TV screens in some post offices across
the country;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the aims and objectives thereof;
(c) the expenditure likely to be incurred in setting up of such screens;
(d) the criteria adopted by the Government for identification of post offices for the purpose; and

(e) the details of the post offices selected for the purpose so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRISACHIN PILOT)
(@) Yes Madam.

(b) MoU with National Stock Exchange was signed on 26.09.2011. Installation of LCD screens in the post offices is aimed at creation
of financial literacy and awareness leading to financial inclusion.

(c) All expenditure, except electricity charges on setting up of LCD screens in post offices, shall be borne by National Stock
Exchange.
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